

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

PROJECT: Forder Road - ARS Infrastructure
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. STP-4901(627)
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-1412
DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 10/1/2014

				Director's Estimate		Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.		N.B. West Contracting Company, Inc.		Pace Construction Company		Pavement Solutions, LLC	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ROADWAY ITEMS													
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00	\$54,804.07	\$54,804.07	\$1.00	\$1.00
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	4095.7	\$32.00	\$131,062.40	\$27.00	\$110,583.90	\$13.50	\$55,291.95	\$36.50	\$149,493.05	\$27.21	\$111,444.00*
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	917.7	\$35.00	\$32,119.50	\$15.00	\$13,765.50	\$27.00	\$24,777.90	\$51.50	\$47,261.55	\$56.59	\$51,932.64**
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$6,445.00	\$6,445.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	8259.6	\$7.00	\$57,817.20	\$6.50	\$53,687.40	\$5.00	\$41,298.00	\$4.80	\$39,646.08	\$5.29	\$43,693.28***
502-10.18	Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced), Very Early Strength	S.Y.	882.7	\$80.00	\$70,616.00	\$135.00	\$119,164.50	\$126.00	\$111,220.20	\$104.00	\$91,800.80	\$69.16	\$61,047.53****
502-11.08	Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	3213	\$65.00	\$208,845.00	\$46.00	\$147,798.00	\$94.00	\$302,022.00	\$52.25	\$167,879.25	\$51.75	\$166,272.75*****
502-11.77	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (7" Non-reinforced), Includes Curbs	S.Y.	944.8	\$65.00	\$61,412.00	\$55.00	\$51,964.00	\$61.00	\$57,632.80	\$72.00	\$68,025.60	\$63.25	\$59,758.60*****
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	8	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$645.00	\$5,160.00	\$357.81	\$2,862.48
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	Each	10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$655.00	\$6,550.00	\$575.31	\$5,753.10*****
608-10.90	Remove and Replace Concrete Median/Island	S.Y.	244.2	\$100.00	\$24,420.00	\$90.00	\$21,978.00	\$85.00	\$20,757.00	\$46.50	\$11,355.30	\$85.94	\$20,986.55*****
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	177.6	\$60.00	\$10,656.00	\$55.00	\$9,768.00	\$78.00	\$13,852.80	\$94.00	\$16,694.40	\$74.08	\$13,156.61*****
608-50.97	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	359	\$65.00	\$23,335.00	\$60.00	\$21,540.00	\$80.00	\$28,720.00	\$55.50	\$19,924.50	\$63.35	\$22,742.65*****
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	381	\$45.00	\$17,145.00	\$35.00	\$13,335.00	\$46.00	\$17,526.00	\$47.00	\$17,907.00	\$42.00	\$16,002.00*****
609-20.11	Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	910	\$25.00	\$22,750.00	\$13.00	\$11,830.00	\$16.00	\$14,560.00	\$15.80	\$14,378.00	\$7.88	\$7,170.80*****
609-20.90	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	38	\$30.00	\$1,140.00	\$25.00	\$950.00	\$42.00	\$1,596.00	\$31.50	\$1,197.00	\$21.37	\$812.06*****
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$14,352.00	\$14,352.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,608.60	\$25,608.60
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$4,425.00	\$17,700.00
613-10.18	Joint Repair - Transverse, High Early Strength	S.Y.	834.8	\$145.00	\$121,046.00	\$150.00	\$125,220.00	\$195.00	\$162,786.00	\$148.00	\$123,550.40	\$169.90	\$141,832.52*****
613-10.91	Joint Repair - Transverse, Very Early Strength	S.Y.	344.7	\$250.00	\$86,175.00	\$210.00	\$72,387.00	\$220.00	\$75,834.00	\$269.00	\$92,724.30	\$186.86	\$64,410.64*****
613-20.20	Joint Repair - Longitudinal, Very Early Strength	S.Y.	233.2	\$250.00	\$58,300.00	\$220.00	\$51,304.00	\$220.00	\$51,304.00	\$217.00	\$50,604.40	\$196.23	\$45,760.84*****
613-20.21	Joint Repair - Longitudinal, High Early Strength	S.Y.	252.7	\$145.00	\$36,641.50	\$160.00	\$40,432.00	\$195.00	\$49,276.50	\$183.00	\$46,244.10	\$204.14	\$51,586.18*****
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$51,841.90	\$51,841.90	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$127,600.00	\$127,600.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$73,641.34	\$73,641.34
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	495	\$12.00	\$5,940.00	\$22.00	\$10,890.00	\$30.00	\$14,850.00	\$22.00	\$10,890.00	\$45.81	\$22,675.95*****
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$1,076,112.50		\$1,037,898.30		\$1,220,758.15		\$1,101,490.80		\$1,033,297.12
COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS													
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	1032	\$0.75	\$774.00	\$0.80	\$825.60	\$0.60	\$619.20	\$0.55	\$567.60	\$0.63	\$650.16*****
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	3990	\$4.50	\$17,955.00	\$4.26	\$16,997.40	\$4.00	\$15,960.00	\$3.35	\$13,366.50	\$3.85	\$15,361.50*****
904-95.40	Adjustment of Concrete Pull Box	Each	5	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$990.00	\$4,950.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,380.00	\$6,900.00
904-95.42	Adjustment of Concrete Double Pull Box	Each	1	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,880.00	\$1,880.00	\$2,162.00	\$2,162.00
904-98.60	Relocation of Existing Push Button	Each	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$198.00	\$1,980.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$189.75	\$1,897.50
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$29,529.00		\$26,353.00		\$28,079.20		\$23,464.10		\$26,971.16
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS													
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,157.46	\$8,157.46
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$54.00	\$2,700.00	\$137.82	\$6,891.00*****
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	EACH	44	\$1,850.00	\$81,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$110,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$79,200.00	\$3,050.00	\$134,200.00	\$1,951.67	\$85,873.48*****
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	684.3	\$45.00	\$30,793.50	\$50.00	\$34,215.00	\$52.00	\$35,583.60	\$57.00	\$39,005.10	\$63.22	\$43,261.45*****
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	22	\$70.00	\$1,540.00	\$60.00	\$1,320.00	\$78.00	\$1,716.00	\$120.00	\$2,640.00	\$63.25	\$1,391.50
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$116,733.50		\$149,035.00		\$123,999.60		\$180,045.10		\$145,574.89
PROJECT TOTAL					\$1,222,375.00		\$1,213,286.30		\$1,372,836.95		\$1,305,000.00		\$1,205,843.16*****

*Corrected from: \$111,455.65
**Corrected from: \$51,934.12
***Corrected from: \$43,707.90
****Corrected from: \$61,048.04
*****Corrected from: \$166,275.81
*****Corrected from: \$59,759.36
*****Corrected from: \$5,735.20
*****Corrected from: \$20,986.95
*****Corrected from: \$13,155.97
*****Corrected from: \$22,743.23
*****Corrected from: \$16,003.49
*****Corrected from: \$7,167.46
*****Corrected from: \$811.88
*****Corrected from: \$141,831.45
*****Corrected from: \$64,340.07
*****Corrected from: \$45,877.45
*****Corrected from: \$51,587.29
*****Corrected from: \$22,676.91
*****Corrected from: \$652.24
*****Corrected from: \$15,371.48
*****Corrected from: \$6,891.20
*****Corrected from: \$85,873.44
*****Corrected from: \$43,294.63
*****Corrected from: \$1,205,965.56